Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPA PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C			
		VA 22313-1450		A	ttorney Docket No. <u>127813</u>			
		the attached document.						
Tota	al numbe	r of pages including cover sh	heet, attachments, and docum					
1.	(1 (2	ame of conveying party(ies):) Jerome GRANDO 2) Bertrand JAUD dditional name(s) of convey.	ing party(ics) attached?	COM 19, A	nd address of receiving party(ics): PAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM VENUE JULES CARTERET 7 LYON, FRANCE			
3.	A. N	lature of conveyance:	□ Yes ⊠ No 	B, Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	🛛 A	ssignment [Merger					
		ecurity Agreement	Change of Name					
		Execution Date: <u>(]) May 30,</u>	<u>2006; (2) June 20, 2006</u>					
4.	A. F	Patent Application No.(s) <u>11</u>	/405,437	B. Patent	No.(s)			
		Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No						
	С. Т	itle of Application: <u>A R</u> <u>OF</u>	<u>EINFORCEMENT PI SUCH A PIECE AS A</u>	<u>ECE FOR A M(</u> A <u>N ANTENNA</u>	DTOR_VEHICLE, AND_THE U			
5.	Name concer	and address of party to who ming document should be m	m correspond e nce ailed:	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved:]			
	Nam	e: <u>William P. Berridge</u>		7. Please total fee	charge Deposit Account No. 15-04 e (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40			
	Add	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 <u>Fax Number: 703-8</u>	8 22320 836-6400	 Credit any deposit acc 	overpayment or charge any underpayment ount number 15-0461.			
9	To th	ment and signature. e best of my knowledge and nal document.	belief, the foregoing inform		ect and any attached copy is a true copy			
	will	am P. Berridge Registration M. Lake Registration No. 5	No. 30,024					

			ASSIGNMEN			
		(1) <u>J</u>	ferome GRANDO	(3)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) _E	Bertrand JAUD	(6)		
<u> </u>	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		ln to each o over to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dollar (\$1.00) and other B	Dod and valuable consideration paid bereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	COMPAGNI <u>E PLASTIĆ OMNIL</u>	м <u> </u>		
(10)	Assignce Insert Address of Assignce					
	(1)FILS	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1(0), in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue upplication(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	A REINFORCEMENT	PIECE FOR A 1	MOTOR VEHICLE,	
(),)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		AND THE USE OF SU	TH A PIECE AS	<u>an antenna</u>	
		- E			,	
	Application Number	· ·	cy Docket No. <u>1278[3</u>		the Liebed Storer of America	
		for which on even	th the undersigned has (have) exe date herewith or	cuted an approaction for p	patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13)			7	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 18, 2006			
any app					which may be declared concerning t the invention, and to cooperate with	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree aination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth- s of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire inter- rees that this assignment is b	in obtaining st to execute onal Conve st to perfor- ited States prizes and r g from said st herein as inding on h	g evidence and going forward wi to all papers and documents and j ration for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig issigned, and that he has not excer im and his hers, successors, ass for the for the set Bergenoes (set)	berform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, π U.S. Patent and Tradema nec, as Assignee of the en- ned, and will not execute igns and legal representant I of the nower to insert on	y be necessary in connection with ments. maintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha , any agreements in conflict herewith, ives. (bia essignment any further	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author 5) Each undersigned author 6) the United States result intervers that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hered ication that may be necessary ation of this document.	in obtainin, es to excett onal Conve es to perfor ited States prizes and r g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- tation for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig issigned, and that he has not execu- im and his heirs, successors, ass- he firm of OLIPF & BERRIDGC, C ble in order to comply with the ru-	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Tradema nee, as Assignee of the en tied, and will not execute igns and legal representat LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pr	y be necessary in connection with ments. aaintain or confirm by reissue or or (A Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha any agreements in conflict herewith ives. this assignment any further etent and Trademark Office for	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author 5) Each undersigned author 6) the United States result intervers that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hered ication that may be necessary ation of this document.	in obtainin, es to excett onal Conve es to perfor ited States prizes and r g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th or desirab	g evidence and going forward wi to all papers and documents and j ration for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig issigned, and that he has not excer im and his hers, successors, ass for the for the set Bergenoes (set)	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Tradema nee, as Assignee of the en tied, and will not execute igns and legal representat LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pr	y be necessary in connection with ments. maintain or confirm by reissue or ik Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he had any agreements in conflict herewith, ives. this assignment any further stent and Trademark Office for ame(s).	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author 5) Each undersigned author 6) the United States result intervers that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hered ication that may be necessary ation of this document.	in obtainin, is to execul sto perfor- ited States orizes and r g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th or desirab	g evidence and going forward of the all papers and documents and ju- tation for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignet. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig signed, and that he has not execu- tion and his heirs, successors, ass- tion and his heirs, successors, ass- to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGC, C ble in order to comply with the ru- s undersigned on the date(s) op	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, m U.S. Patent and Tradema nec, as Assignee of the en oned, and will not execute igns and legal representar LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pa- posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. maintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha any agreements in conflict herewith, ives. this assignment any further stent and Trademark Office for ame(s). (SEAL)	
(he Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned author cof the United States result int to convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned heref- ication that may be necessary- arion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	in obtainin, es to excett se to perfor- ited States prizes and r g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th y or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- ration for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig isigned, and that he has not excer imm and his heirs, successors, ass as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to the in order to comply with the ru- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, m U.S. Patent and Tradema nee, as Assignee of the em nted, and will not execute igns and legal representan LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pro- posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. maintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha any agreements in conflict herewith ives. this assignment any further stent and Trademark Office for ame(s). (SEAL)	
(he Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned author cof the United States result in the convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hered- ication that may be necessary arion of this document. In witness whereof, execu- 30/05/06.	in obtainin, is to execul is to perfor ited States orizes and t g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- tation for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig isigned, and that he has not execu- him and his heirs, successors, ass firm of OLIFF a BERRIDGE, to ble in order to comply with the ru- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, π U.S. Patent and Tradems nec, as Assignee of the en- ned, and will not execute igns and legal representan LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pr posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. maintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha any agreements in conflict herewith ives. this assignment any further etent and Trademark Office for ame(s). (SEAL)	
(he Ase claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date	Signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree sination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author is of the United States result int to convey the entire intere reces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hereli- ication that may be necessary ation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 3.5/0.5/06	in obtainin, is to execul sto perfor- ited States orizes and r g from said st herein as inding on t by grants th y or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- station for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig issigned, and that he has not exect im and his heirs, successors, ass as firm of OLIPF & BERRIDGC, to ble in order to comply with the ru- se undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Trademe nee, as Assignee of the en ited, and will not execute igns and legal representat LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pri posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. naintain or confirm by reissue or of the interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith ives. this assignment any further eleft and Trademark Office for ame(s). (SEAL)	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned author cof the United States result in the convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Bach undersigned hered- ication that may be necessary- ation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 33105106 20106106	in obtainin, es to exceut ited States orizes and t g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- station for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig issigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, ass firm of OLIFF a BERRIDGE, to ble in order to comply with the ru- se undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Trademe nee, as Assignee of the en ited, and will not execute igns and legal representat LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pri posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. maintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith ives. this assignment any further event and Trademark Office for mane(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
the Ase claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authic 5 of the United States result in the convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hered- ication that may be necessary ation of this document. In witness whereof, exerci- 3.5/0.5/06 20/06/06	in obtainin, is to exceut ited States orizes and r g from said st herein as y grants th y or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- station for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig isigned, and that he has not exect in and his heirs, successors, ass- he firm of OLIPF & BERRIDGC, C the in order to comply with the ru- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Tradema nee, as Assignee of the en ited, and will not execute igns and legal representar LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pa posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. maintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha any agreements in conflict herewith ives. this assignment any further stent and Trademark Office for mame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author cof the United States result in the convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel- ication that may be necessary ation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 30/05/06	in obtainin, es to excent ited States orizes and t g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- station for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig issigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, ass ac firm of OLIPF a BERRIDGE, C ble in order to comply with the ru- se undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Tradema nee, as Assignee of the en ited, and will not execute igns and legal representan LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pr posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. naintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha , any agreements in conflict herewith, ives. this assignment any further etent and Trademark Office for ame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned author cof the United States result in the convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel- ication that may be necessary arion of this document. In witness whereof, exerci- 30105106	in obtainin, is to execul onal Conve s to perfor- ited States orizes and r g from said st herein as inding on h by grants th or desirab	g evidence and going forward of the all papers and documents and ju- tation for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignet. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig isigned, and that he has not exect it and his heirs, successors, assign and his heirs, successors, assign and his heirs, successors, assign firm of OLIFF & BERNIDGC, to the in order to comply with the ru- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	berform any act which ma perform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Tradema nec, as Assignee of the en ned, and will not execute igns and legal representar LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pa posite the undersigned n	y be necessary in connection with ments. naintain or confirm by reissue or of the interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith ives. this assignment any further eleft and Trademark Office for ame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author is of the United States result in the convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel- ication that may be necessary ation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 3.10.5.106 20.106 20.106	in obtainin, is to execul onal Conve sto perfor- ited States orizes and r g from said st herein as therein as therein as the py grants the or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- station for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assign isigned, and that he has not exect in and his heirs, successors, ass- he firm of OLIPF a BERRIDGC, C ble in order to comply with the ru- cundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature inventor Signature Signed before: (a) a Notary Pub- t two witnesses who also sign he	in continuencenter. berform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, n U.S. Patent and Tradema hee, as Assignee of the en- ited, and will not execute igns and legal representant LC the power to insert on les of the United States Pri- posite the undersigned n C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.	y be necessary in connection with ments. naintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all letters tire interest, and covenants that he ha , any agreements in conflict herewith, ives. this assignment any further stent and Trademark Office for amc(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Signed in every way possible : 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned author cof the United States result in the convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hered ication that may be necessary arion of this document. In witness whereof, exect 3.3/0.5/06	in obtainin, is to execul onal Conve sto perfor- ited States orizes and r g from said st herein as therein as therein as the py grants the or desirab	g evidence and going forward on the all papers and documents and ju- tation for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig isigned, and that he has not exect it and his heirs, successors, assign and his heirs, successors, assign firm of OLIPF & BERNIDGC, C ile in order to comply with the ru- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	in contribution of the contribution of the matrix of the undersigned of the United States Prince of the United States Prince of the United States of the United Sta	y be necessary in connection with ments. naintain or confirm by reissue or if Qffice to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he had , any agreements in conflict herewith, ives. this assignment any further eleft and Trademark Office for ame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 018155 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 08/22/2006